

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: EL460

Corner connecting strip 460 mm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Corner Connection Strip 460 mm (EL460)

1. General Information

The Corner Connection Strip EL460 is designed to provide a seamless and aesthetically pleasing connection between two surfaces. Suitable for various applications, this connector enhances the functionality and appearance of your setup.

2. Safety Information

- General Safety: Always ensure the product is used as intended. Read all instructions before use.
- Electrical Safety: Ensure that the connection is not exposed to water or humidity. Use it only within the specified voltage limits (if applicable).
- Installation Safety: Use appropriate tools and personal protective equipment (PPE) when installing. Ensure that the installation surface is stable and secure.
- Child Safety: Keep out of reach of children. This product is not a toy and should not be played with.
- Damage: Do not use if the product is damaged or has visible defects. Inspect it regularly for wear and tear.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: EL460
- Length: 460 mm
- Material: [Material details if available]
- Weight: [Weight details if available]
- Voltage: [Voltage details if applicable]
- Compatibility: [Any compatibility details if available]

4. Setup and Installation

1. Gather Tools: You will need a screwdriver, level, and measurement tape.
2. Prepare the Area: Ensure the area where the connection strip will be installed is clean and free from debris.
3. Measure: Use the measurement tape to mark where the connection strip will be placed.
4. Align the Strip: Position the connection strip at the marked location. Use a level to ensure it is straight.
5. Secure the Strip: Using the appropriate screws, secure the strip to the surface. Ensure it is firmly attached.
6. Final Check: Once installed, check that the strip is stable and properly aligned.

5. Operation

To operate the Corner Connection Strip, ensure that it is securely installed. It functions seamlessly with the connected surfaces. Regularly check functionality to ensure secure connections.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Clean the connection strip with a soft, damp cloth. Avoid using abrasive cleaners that can scratch the surface.
- Regularly inspect for wear, and tighten screws if they become loose.
- Ensure that no debris accumulates around the connection areas.

7. Troubleshooting

- Connection issues: If there is instability, check screws for tightness and alignment.
- Physical damage: If damaged, discontinue use and consider replacement.
- Extra noise during operation: Ensure connection is secure and not loose or misaligned.

8. Disposal

Dispose of the Corner Connection Strip in accordance with local regulations. Do not dispose of in household waste. Try to recycle wherever possible.

9. Contact

For any further questions or assistance, please contact us:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing the Corner Connection Strip EL460. Ensure you follow all guidelines for optimal usage and safety.

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Eckanschlussleiste 460 mm (EL460)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf der Eckanschlussleiste EL460. Dieses Produkt wurde für den Einsatz in gewerblichen Küchen entwickelt und sorgt für eine sichere und effiziente Verbindung von elektrischen Geräten.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Achten Sie darauf, dass die Anschlussleiste nur in trockenen Innenräumen verwendet wird.
- Überlasten Sie die Leiste nicht. Halten Sie sich an die maximalen Leistungsgrenzen.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Anschlüsse fest und sicher sitzen.
- Benutzen Sie die Leiste nicht in der Nähe von Wasserquellen.
- Halten Sie das Gerät von heißen Oberflächen und offenen Flammen fern.
- Schalten Sie die Leiste immer aus, wenn sie nicht verwendet wird.
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

Produkt: Eckanschlussleiste 460 mm (EL460)

Technische Daten:

- Abmessungen: 460 mm
- Betriebsmodus: 230 V
- Max. Belastung: 16 A
- Material: Edelstahl
- Farbe: Silber
- Schutzart: IP44

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Wählen Sie einen trockenen und stabilen Platz für die Installation.
- Entfernen Sie die Leiste aus der Verpackung.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Komponenten vorhanden sind.
- Befestigen Sie die Leiste mit den mitgelieferten Schrauben an der Wand oder der Arbeitsplatte.
- Verbinden Sie die Eckanschlussleiste mit der Stromversorgung.
- Überprüfen Sie die Stabilität der Installation.

5. Betrieb

- Schalten Sie die Leiste ein, indem Sie den Hauptschalter betätigen.
- Verbinden Sie die Geräte mit den Steckdosen der Leiste.
- Überwachen Sie die Belastung, um die maximale Wattzahl nicht zu überschreiten.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Trennen Sie die Leiste vom Stromnetz, bevor Sie mit der Reinigung beginnen.
- Verwenden Sie ein feuchtes Tuch und milde Reinigungsmittel zur Reinigung.
- Vermeiden Sie aggressive Chemikalien und Scheuermittel.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Kabel und Steckdosen auf Abnutzungserscheinungen oder Schäden.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Leiste funktioniert nicht.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Stromversorgung und stellen Sie sicher, dass die Sicherungen in Ordnung sind.
- Problem: Geräte lassen sich nicht anschließen.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Kompatibilität der Geräte mit dieser Leiste.
- Problem: Überhitzung.
Lösung: Trennen Sie die Leiste sofort vom Stromnetz und lassen Sie sie abkühlen.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Elektroschrott.
- Trennen Sie vorher alle elektrischen Anschlüsse und Kabel.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland.

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding Voor De Hoekverbinding Strip 460 mm (EL460)

1. Algemene Informatie

De Hoekverbinding Strip 460 mm (EL460) is een hoogwaardig product ontworpen voor professioneel gebruik in de commerciële keuken. Het biedt een betrouwbare en veilige oplossing voor het verbinden van apparatuur en het optimaliseren van de ruimte in uw keuken.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Lees deze handleiding zorgvuldig door voordat u het product gebruikt.
- Zorg ervoor dat het product alleen wordt geïnstalleerd door gekwalificeerd personeel.
- Gebruik het product alleen voor het doel waarvoor het is ontworpen.
- Controleer voordat u het product aansluit of de spanning en specificaties overeenkomen met die van het apparaat.
- Zorg ervoor dat het product goed is aangesloten en dat er geen vrije verbindingen zijn.
- Houd het product uit de buurt van vocht en water om elektrische schokken te voorkomen.
- Gebruik geen beschadigde kabels of stekkers en vervang deze onmiddellijk.
- Het product is niet ontworpen voor gebruik buitenshuis of in vochtige omgevingen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 460 mm
- Voltage: 230 V
- Vermogen: 16 A
- Capaciteit: maximaal 3680 W

4. Opstelling en Installatie

- Zorg ervoor dat u een geschikte en stevige ondergrond heeft voor de installatie.
- Plaats de hoekverbinding strip op de gewenste locatie en markeer de bevestigingspunten.
- Boor gaten in de muur of het oppervlak en bevestig de strip met de meegeleverde schroeven of bevestigingsmaterialen.
- Controleer na installatie of de strip stevig is bevestigd.
- Sluit het apparaat aan op de hoekverbinding strip volgens de voorgeschreven aansluitingen en zorg ervoor dat de verbindingen goed zijn vastgemaakt.
- Voer een controle uit op mogelijke kortsluitingen of onregelmatigheden vóór gebruik.

5. Bediening

- Schakel de stroomvoorziening in en zorg ervoor dat de indicatorlampjes branden.
- Sluit uw apparaten aan volgens de instructies en controleer of deze correct functioneren.
- Gebruik de aansluitpunten alleen voor de apparaten die binnen de specificaties vallen.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Schakel altijd de stroom uit voordat u het product schoonmaakt.
- Gebruik een vochtige doek en milde schoonmaakmiddelen om de buitenkant van de hoekverbinding strip schoon te maken.
- Vermijd agressieve chemicaliën die de afwerking kunnen beschadigen.
- Controleer regelmatig de conditionering van de kabels en aansluitpunten op slijtage.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: De strip schakelt niet in.
 - Oplossing: Controleer of de stroom is ingeschakeld en controleer de zekering.
- Probleem: Apparaten functioneren niet.
 - Oplossing: Controleer of apparaten goed zijn aangesloten en binnen de capaciteit van de strip functioneren.
- Probleem: Er is een brandgeur.
 - Oplossing: Schakel onmiddellijk de stroom uit en controleer de aansluitingen en kabels op beschadigingen.

8. Afvoer

- Dit product moet worden afgevoerd in overeenstemming met lokale richtlijnen voor elektronisch afval.
- Zorg ervoor dat u het product niet in het reguliere afval plaatst, maar bij een erkend inzamelpunt voor elektronisch afval.

9. Contact

Voor verdere vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact opnemen met:

E-mail: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Tira de Conexión de Esquina 460 mm (EL460)

1. Información General

La Tira de Conexión de Esquina 460 mm (EL460) está diseñada para facilitar conexiones eléctricas seguras en entornos comerciales. Este producto es ideal para su uso en restaurantes, cafeterías y otros establecimientos de servicios de alimentación.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Asegúrese de leer todas las instrucciones antes de utilizar la tira de conexión.
- Mantenga la tira de conexión alejada de fuentes de agua para evitar riesgos eléctricos.
- No sobrecargue las tomas de corriente. La carga máxima no debe exceder 3.680W.
- Utilice el producto solo para el propósito que ha sido diseñado.
- No intente reparar el dispositivo si presenta fallas; contactar con un técnico calificado.
- Almacene en un lugar seco y fresco, evitando la exposición a temperaturas extremas.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Dimensiones: 460 mm
- Capacidad de carga: 3.680W
- Número de tomas: 4
- Protección: Fusible
- Material: Plástico resistente al calor
- Color: Negro
- Certificaciones: CE

4. Configuración e Instalación

- Coloque la tira de conexión en un área accesible y segura.
- Asegúrese de que el cable de alimentación esté dañado, el cual no debe estar en contacto con superficies calientes o cortantes.
- Conecte el cable de alimentación a una toma de corriente adecuada.
- Verifique que todos los interruptores estén en la posición "OFF" antes de conectar dispositivos.
- Asegúrese de que no haya objetos que bloqueen la tira.

5. Operación

- Para utilizar la tira de conexión, encienda los dispositivos conectados a ella mediante sus interruptores.
- Verifique la carga total de los dispositivos conectados para asegurarse de no exceder la capacidad de 3.680W.
- Si el fusible se quita debido a una sobrecarga, reemplácelo con uno de las mismas especificaciones.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Desconecte la tira de conexión antes de limpiarla.
- Limpie la superficie del producto con un paño seco y suave.
- No utilice productos químicos o abrasivos para la limpieza.
- Inspeccione periódicamente el cable y la tira para detectar señales de desgaste o daño.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si la tira de conexión no enciende, verifique que esté correctamente conectada a la toma de corriente.
- Si un dispositivo no funciona, pruebe enchufarlo en una toma diferente para descartar fallas del dispositivo.
- Si se activa el fusible, apague todos los dispositivos conectados y reemplace el fusible.

8. Eliminación

- No deseche el producto con residuos domésticos normales.
- Siga las regulaciones locales sobre el desecho de productos eléctricos y electrónicos.
- Lleve el producto a un centro de reciclaje adecuado.

9. Contacto

Para más información y asistencia, no dude en contactarnos:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit : Barre de connexion d'angle 460 mm EL460

1. Informations générales

Merci d'avoir choisi la barre de connexion d'angle EL460. Ce produit a été conçu pour offrir une solution efficace et pratique pour les installations de connexion dans les environnements professionnels. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser le produit pour garantir une utilisation sûre et efficace.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Utilisation prévue : Ce produit est destiné à un usage professionnel uniquement.
- Risques électriques : Assurez-vous que l'appareil est débranché avant toute installation ou maintenance. Ne pas toucher les parties exposées lorsqu'il est sous tension.
- Installation : Suivez les instructions fournies pour l'installation. L'installation incorrecte peut entraîner des accidents ou des dommages au produit.
- Conditions d'utilisation : Ne pas utiliser dans des environnements humides ou où la condensation peut se former. Évitez toute exposition prolongée à des températures extrêmes.
- Manipulation : Ne pas forcer ou tirer sur les câbles. Utilisez le produit uniquement avec des équipements compatibles.
- Entretien : Ne pas démonter le produit. Pour toute réparation, contactez un technicien qualifié.

3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

Nom du produit : Barre de connexion d'angle EL460

Dimensions : 460 mm

Poids : 1,2 kg

Matériau : Aluminium

Couleur : Argent

Type de connexion : Connecteurs à vis

Protection : Indice de protection IP20

4. Installation et mise en place

1. Préparation : Rassemblez tous les outils nécessaires : tournevis, perceuse, vis, etc.
2. Emplacement : Choisissez un emplacement qui respecte les exigences de sécurité. Vérifiez que la surface est plane et solide.
3. Marquage : Utilisez un niveau à bulle pour marquer l'emplacement de la barre. Assurez-vous qu'elle soit à une hauteur accessible.
4. Perçage : Percez des trous aux emplacements marqués. Utilisez un aspirateur pour enlever la poussière.
5. Fixation : Fixez la barre aux utilitaires avec des vis appropriées.
6. Branchement : Raccordez les câbles selon les spécifications du fabricant.

5. Fonctionnement

- Connectez les appareils aux ports appropriés de la barre de connexion.
- Assurez-vous que tous les appareils sont éteints avant de les brancher.
- Allumez le courant uniquement après que tous les appareils sont correctement branchés.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Débranchez le produit avant le nettoyage.
- Utilisez un chiffon sec et doux pour essuyer les surfaces.
- Ne jamais utiliser de produits abrasifs ou de solvants qui pourraient endommager la finition.

7. Dépannage

- Problème : Aucun appareil ne s'allume.
Vérifiez les connexions et assurez-vous que la barre reçoit l'alimentation.
- Problème : Surcharge de la barre.
Débranchez des appareils pour réduire la charge et vérifiez si le problème persiste.
- Problème : Échauffement excessif.
Débranchez le produit immédiatement et inspectez l'installation.

8. Élimination

Éliminez le produit conformément aux réglementations locales pour le recyclage des appareils électroniques. Ne jetez pas ce produit avec les déchets ménagers.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou support, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : info@ggmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del prodotto: Striscia di collegamento angolare 460 mm (EL460)

1. Informazioni generali

La Striscia di collegamento angolare EL460 è progettata per garantire una connessione sicura ed efficiente in contesti culinari e di ristorazione. Questo prodotto è realizzato con materiali di alta qualità per assicurare resistenza e durata. È ideale per integrarsi in diverse configurazioni di cucina e per potenziare l'efficienza del lavoro.

2. Informazioni sulla sicurezza

- Utilizzo previsto: La striscia è destinata all'uso in cucine commerciali e ambienti di ristorazione.
- Avvertenze:
 - Non esporre il prodotto a fonti di calore estreme.
 - Assicurarsi che l'installazione sia effettuata da un professionista qualificato.
 - Controllare regolarmente le condizioni della striscia e sostituirla se presenta segni di usura.
 - Protezione elettrica: Assicurarsi che la connessione elettrica sia conforme alle normative locali per garantire la sicurezza.
- Manutenzione: Seguire le istruzioni di pulizia e manutenzione per garantire un funzionamento sicuro e duraturo.

3. Panoramica del prodotto e specifiche

Specifiche tecniche:

- Modello: EL460
- Dimensioni: 460 mm
- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile di alta qualità
- Tensione: 230 V
- Frequenza: 50 Hz
- Potenza: 2000 W

4. Installazione e configurazione

- Per l'installazione:
 1. Assicurati che l'area di installazione sia pulita e asciutta.
 2. Fissa la striscia angolare alla superficie di lavoro utilizzando le viti e i supporti forniti.
 3. Collega i cavi elettrici secondo il diagramma di collegamento fornito.
 4. Controlla che tutti i collegamenti siano sicuri e privi di tensione prima di accendere l'unità.
 5. Accertati che non ci siano ostacoli intorno alla striscia per garantire una corretta ventilazione.

5. Funzionamento

- Accendi la striscia utilizzando l'interruttore principale.
- Regola l'intensità della potenza, se disponibile, secondo le necessità della tua cucina.
- Monitora regolarmente il funzionamento per garantire che non vi siano problemi.

6. Pulizia e manutenzione

- Spegni e scollega la striscia prima di procedere alla pulizia.
- Utilizza un panno umido e detergenti non abrasivi per pulire le superfici.
- Evita l'uso di materiali in acciaio per non graffiare le superfici in acciaio inossidabile.
- Controlla regolarmente i cavi e i collegamenti per segni di usura o danni.

7. Risoluzione dei problemi

- Problema: La striscia non si accende.
Soluzione: Verifica la connessione elettrica e assicurati che l'interruttore sia acceso.
- Problema: Surriscaldamento del prodotto.
Soluzione: Spegnere immediatamente la striscia e controllare l'area di ventilazione.
- Problema: Anomalia nel funzionamento.
Soluzione: Scollega il prodotto e contatta il servizio assistenza.

8. Smaltimento

Al termine della vita utile del prodotto, smaltirlo in conformità con le normative locali sul riciclo e la gestione dei rifiuti. Non disperdere il prodotto nell'ambiente.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni e assistenza, contattaci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania